

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Nitesh Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Akshay Sharma, Mr.J.K.Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

17/05/2019

Service is treated to be complete.

The application filed for early listing of the matter is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein.

List on 22.7.2019.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

SANDEEP RAWAT /23/53

सत्यमेव जयते