

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Bajpai

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

10/05/2023

Matter comes upon an application (IA No.1/2022) for listing the case on an early date.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.1/2022), the same is allowed.

List the matter on 30.05.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J