

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Bajpai
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

11/07/2023

List this case before another Bench.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J