

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudesh Panwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikram Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

28/01/2026

At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, list
this matter on 16.02.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/KRATIKA/29