

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018
CNR: RJHC020917282018 | URN: CW / 36158U / 2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman and
anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.P. Singh Ms. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Devansh Sharma, AGC for respondent No.2.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

23/07/2026

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2-Director, Primary and Secondary Education, Bikaner, Rajasthan, states at bar that the process of calculation of dues payable to respondent No.1 is under way in furtherance to the order dated 16.02.2026 passed by this Court. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time.

List this petition after two weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J