

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21667/2018
CNR: RJHC020917282018 | URN: CW / 36158U / 2018

Islamia Secondary School Society

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Afzal Tahmeed Son Of Shri Shafi-Ur-Rehman

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek for Mr. Ajay Kumar Bajpai, Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Martand Pratap Singh Mr. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Devansh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

17/08/2026

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file additional affidavit in respect of calculated dues payable to respondent No.1.

List this writ petition on 07.09.2026.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/ 41